
General Insurance Companies (other than Life), 

Insurance Act Chapter 347 

 

Registered Insurance 

Company Name 

 

Address 
CEO/Principal 

 Representative 

AmTrust Title Insurance Company Limited 3 Bayside Executive Park  
West Bay Street & Blake Road 
P.O. Box N-4875 
Nassau, The Bahamas  
Tel: (242 502-5000 
 

 
David Johnstone 
DJohnstone@lennoxpaton.com 

American Home Assurance Company Limited 

(Branch) 

Rosetta Street East 

P.O. Box SS-6283 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: (242) 394-5555 

 
Brian Crick 

bcrick@imbbah.com 

American Insurance Company of the 
Caribbean Ltd. 

The Parthenon 
No. 17 West Street North 
P.O. Box N-7940 
Nassau, Bahamas  
Tel: (242) 805-3218 

 
Guilden M. Gilbert Jr. 
guilden@cgcaptivemanagers.com 

Bahamas First General Insurance Company 

Limited 

#32 Collins Avenue 

P. O. Box SS-6238 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: (242) 302-3900 

Richard Darville 

RichardD@bahamasfirst.com 

Caribbean Alliance Insurance Company 

Limited (Branch) 

Suite E-3, Dewgard Plaza, Madeira Street 
P.O. Box SS-19368 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: (242) 393-1854 

Ranesha Dean 

ranesha.dean@caribbeanalliance.com 

CG Atlantic General Insurance Company 
Limited 

Atlantic House 

2nd Terrace & Collins Avenue 

P.O. Box N-3540 

Nassau, Bahamas 
Tel: (242) 326-7100 

Annastasia Francis 

Annastasia.francis@cgcoralisle.com 

CG United Insurance Ltd (Branch) Suite #205-A Saffrey Square, Bay Street 
P.O. Box N9-9934 
Nassau, Bahamas 
Tel: 322-5448 

Alan Cole 
acole@sterling-bahamas.com 
 

Guardian General Insurance Company 

(Branch) 

Village Road 

c/o Colina General Insurance Agency Limited 

P.O. Box N-4728 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: (242) 677-2050 

Brian Crick 

bcrick@imbbah.com 

Indigo Insurance (Bahamas) Limited 
 

308 East Bay Street 
P.O. Box N-4728 
Nassau, Bahamas 

Andrew Alexiou 
Andrew.alexiou@apolio.bs 

Insurance Company of The Bahamas Limited #33 Collins Avenue, 

P.O. Box N-8320 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: (242) 326-3100 

Rema Martin 
rmartin@icbbahamas.com 

Insurance Company of The West Indies 

Limited (Branch) 

Unit #6 Independence Drive Business Park 

P.O. Box SS-19023 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel:(242) 323-4004 

Robin Davis 

rdavis@icwi.com 

Island Heritage Insurance Company Limited 

(Branch) 

Compass Point Office Suites, 

West Bay Street 

P.O. Box CB-12724 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: (242) 424-8445 

Yvette Ingraham 
Yvette.ingraham.@gmail.com 

 

NAGICO Insurance (Bahamas) Limited #10 Armstrong & Dowdeswell Streets 

P.O. Box CB-11651 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: (242) 325-1016 

Dawn Davies 

dawndavies43@gmail.com 

mailto:dean@caribbeanalliance.com
mailto:tthompson@icwi.com


Registered Insurance 

Company Name 

 

Address 
CEO/Principal 

 Representative 

P.R.I.S.M Insurance (Bahamas) Limited #3 Grosvenor Close, Shirley Street 

P.O. Box EE-17022 

Nassau, Bahamas 
Tel: (242) 326-4460 

Lauren Beneby 
lbeneby@physiciansalliancelimited.com 

RoyalStar Assurance Limited John F. Kennedy Drive 

P.O. Box N-4391 

Nassau, Bahamas 
Tel: (242) 328-7888 

Anton A. Saunders 
anton.saunders@royalalliance.com 

Sagicor General Insurance Inc. (run-off only) 
(Branch) 
 

300 East Shirley Street 
P.O. Box N-3827 
Nassau, Bahamas 
Tel: (242) 393-4300 

 Orry J. Sands  

 ojsands@ojsco.com           

Summit Insurance Company Limited #42 Montrose Avenue, 

Sears Hill 

P.O. Box S-19028 

Nassau, Bahamas 
Tel: (242) 677-7878 

Timothy Ingraham 
timingraham@summitbah.com 

Stewart Title Limited (Branch) #303 Shirley Street 

P.O. Box N-492 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: (242) 328-3500 

Andrew O'Brien 

aobrien@gsolegal.com 

 

 
Branch means a foreign company pursuant to Section 2 of The Insurance Act 347. 

Run-off means a company that is not registered to write new business. 
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